2022-2023 Great Plain												
Part-Time Program En	tering Student Tuitio	n & Mandator	y Fees									
Program	Location	Course	Course Name	Credit Units	Hours	Tuition	App. Fee	Student Fees \$5.00 per course	Printing & Technology Fee	Lab Fee	Other	Other Description
Early Childhood Education	Swift/Warman						\$60					
	Warman	ADMN 208	Introduction to Administration of ECE	3	45	\$495.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$10.00		
	Swift Current/Warman	ECE 100	Introduction to ECE	3	45	\$495.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$10.00		
	Swift Current/Warman	ECE 106	Dynamics of Play 1	3	45	\$495.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$10.00		
	Swift Current/Warman	ECE 107	Effective Relationships in Early Childhood Environments	3	45	\$495.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$10.00		
	Swift Current/Warman	ECE 142	Health, Safety and Nutrition	3	45	\$495.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$10.00		
	Swift Current/Warman	ECE 181	Observation and Documentation 1	3	45	\$495.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$10.00		
	Warman	ECE 203	Inclusion in early Learning and Childcare Settings	4	60	\$560.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$10.00		
	Warman	ECE 220	Anti-Bias Education in Early Childhood	4	60	\$560.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$10.00		
	Warman	ECE 226	Responsive Care School Age	3	45	\$495.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$10.00		
	Warman	HUMD 102	Growth/Development Young Child	3	45	\$495.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$10.00		
	Swift Current/Warman	HUMD 183	Child Guidance 1	4	60	\$560.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$10.00		
	Warman	HUMD 200	Child Guidance 2	3	45	\$495.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$10.00		
	Warman	PD 100	Professionalism 1	3	45	\$495.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$10.00		
	Swift Current	PRAC 104	Practicum 1	9	135	\$900.00		n/a	n/a	n/a		
	Warman	PRAC 119	Practicum 2	9	135	\$900.00		n/a	n/a	n/a	-	
	Warman	PRAC 217	Practicum 3	9	135	\$900.00		n/a	n/a	n/a		
	Warman	PRAC 218	Practicum 4	9	135	\$900.00		n/a	n/a	n/a		

Program	Location	Course	Course Name	Credit Units	Hours	Tuition	App. Fee	Student Fees \$5.00 per course	Printing & Technology Fee	Lab Fee	Other	Other Description
Continuing Care Assistant	Swift/Kindersley/Biggar											
			International Per Credit Tuition Rate			\$296.32						
	Kindersley/Biggar/SC	FST-FHC	Food Safe Level 1 - Non SaskPoly course (online)			\$33.25		n/a	n/a	n/a		
	Kindersley/Biggar/SC	SASWH-FIT Test	FIT Testing (SASWH)			\$52.50		n/a	n/a	n/a		
	Kindersley/Biggar/SC	PART-INT	P.A.R.T Assault Response (SASWH)			\$89.25		n/a	n/a	n/a		
	Kindersley/Biggar/SC	SASWH-TLR	Transfer, Lifts, and Respositioning (SASWH)			\$78.75		n/a	n/a	n/a		
	Kindersley/Biggar/SC	WHMIS-CCOHS	WHMIS (online)			\$15.00		n/a	n/a	n/a		
	Biggar/Kindersley/SC	ANAT 100	Body Systems	2	30	\$410.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
	Kindersley/SC	DEMC 100	Dementia Care	4	60	\$600.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
	SC	SPCR 104	Personal Care 1	2	30	\$550.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
	Kindersley/SC	COMM 197	Helping Skills	1	15	\$295.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
	Kindersley/SC	COMM 291	Interpersonal Communications	2	30	\$400.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
	Biggar/Kindersley/SC	HUMD 187	Human Growth and Development	2	30	\$410.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
	Biggar/Kindersley/SC	SOCI 171	Culture and Diversity in Canadian Society	3	45	\$745.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
	SC	SPCR 101	Observing, Reporting, and Recording	2	30	\$410.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
	Biggar/Kindersley/SC	SPCR 102	End of Life Care	2	30	\$410.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
	SC	SPCR 105	Personal Care 2	3	45	\$840.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
	SC	SPCR 106	Introduction to Caregiving	1	15	\$230.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
	Biggar/Kindersley/SC	SPCR 107	Community Care	3	45	\$530.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
	Biggar/Kindersley/SC	SPCR 108	Special Procedures	4	60	\$800.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
	Biggar/SC	SPCR 192	Personal Competence	2	30	\$410.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
	Biggar/SC	SPCR 284	Special Needs 1	3	45	\$530.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
	Biggar/SC	SPCR 285	Special Needs 2	2	30	\$410.00		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		

2022-2023 Great F												
Part-Time Prograi	m Entering Student T	Tuition & Mandator	y Fees					la	ln			
Program	Location	Course	Course Name	Credit Units		Tuition	App. Fee	Student Fees \$5.00 per course	Printing & Technology Fee	Lab Fee	Other	Other Description
YCW Certificate	Warman											
			International Per Credit Tuition Rate			\$235.94						
		COMM 291	Interpersonal Communications	2	30	\$178.60		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		EMPL 180	Employability Skills	3	45	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		HLTH 183	Health Promotion in Youth Care	3	45	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		MGMT 193	Behaviour Supports in Youth Care	3	45	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		ORTN 385	Orientation	4	60	\$357.20		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		SAFE 109	Introduction to Crisis Intervention	1	15	\$89.30		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		SOCI 184	Sociology A	3	40	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		YCW 187	Youth Care Practices 1	3	45	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		YCW 282	Family Systems	3	45	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		PRAC 384	Practicum 1	9	135	\$803.70		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		HUMD 188	Human Growth & Development	4	60	\$357.20		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		REHA 281	Program Planning	2	30	\$178.60		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		SOCI 185	Sociology B	3	40	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		YCW 188	Therapeutic Activities	3	40	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		YCW 189	Indigenous Awareness	3	45	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		YCW 284	Addictions	3	45	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		LW-ASIST	ASIST - Applied Suicide Intervention Skills Training	0	12	\$225.00		n/a	n/a	n/a		
		PRAC 385	Practicum 2	9	135	\$803.70		n/a	n/a	n/a		
			То	otal 61	912	\$5,672.30						

	Plains College											
Part-Time Progra	am Entering Student To	uition & Mandato	ry Fees					044	D.J., 41 0			
				Credit				Student Fees \$5.00	Printing & Technology	l ah		
rogram	Location	Course	Course Name	Units	Hours	Tuition	App. Fee	per course		Fee	Other	Other Description
-							1 41				-	
CW Diploma	Warman											
			International Per Credit Tuition Rate			\$249.18					-	
		ADMN 286	Administration	3	45	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		71511111 200	, animotration		10	V201.00		ψ0.00	Ψ10.00	ψ10.00	1	
		CLTR 180	Culture and Diversity	3	45	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		COUN 180	Suicide Intervention	2	30	\$178.60		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	-	
		HUMR 281	Group Facilitation	3	45	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		TIOWITE	Group i domedion		170	Ψ207.00		ψ0.00	Ψ10.00	ψ10.00		
		PRAC 398	Practicum 1	12	180	\$1,071.60		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		PRAC 399	Practicum 2	12	180	\$1,071.60		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	-	
		PSYC 188	Psychology A	3	40	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		1 010 100	1 Sychology A	3	140	Ψ207.30		ψ5.00	ψ10.00	ψ13.00		
		PSYC 189	Psychology B	3	40	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		SEM 105	Youth Care Worker Diploma Integration Seminar 1	1	15	\$89.30		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	<u> </u>	
		SEM 200	Youth Care Worker Diploma Integration Seminar 2	1	15	\$89.30		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		3EIVI 200	Toutif Care Worker Diploma Integration Seminar 2		13	\$09.3U		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	-	
		SPSY 184	Youth Criminal Justice	3	45	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		SPSY 290	Abnormal Psychology	3	45	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		YCW 281	Youth Care Practices 2	2	45	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		1 CW 201	Toutil Gale Flactices 2	3	43	φ207.90		φ3.00	φ15.00	φ13.00	1	
		YCW 283	Sexual Victimization	3	40	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		YCW 285	Conflict Resolution	3	45	\$267.90	1	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
			Tatal	E0	055	¢E 470 40					1	
			Total	38	855	\$5,179.40			1		+	

									ry Fees	tion & Mandator	Entering Student Tui	2022-2023 Great Pla Part-Time Program
er Other Description	Other	Lab Fee	Printing & Technology Fee	Student Fees \$5.00 per course		Tuition	Hours	Credit Units	Course Name	Course	Location	Program
					\$60						Swift/Warman	usiness Certificate
						\$272.65			International Per Credit Tuition Rate			
		\$15.00	\$15.00	\$5.00		\$446.50	75	5	Introductory Financial Accounting 1	ACCT 122		
		\$15.00	\$15.00	\$5.00		\$446.50	75	5	Introductory Financial Accounting 2	ACCT 125		
		\$15.00	\$15.00	\$5.00		\$357.20	60	4	Automated Accounting	ACCT 136		
		\$15.00	\$15.00	\$5.00		\$357.20	60	4	Organizational Behaviour	ADMN 220		
		\$15.00	\$15.00	\$5.00		\$357.20	60	4	Business Communications	BCOM 105		
		\$15.00	\$15.00	\$5.00		\$357.20	60	4	Intro to Business	BUS 104		
		\$15.00	\$15.00	\$5.00		\$357.20	60	4	Information Systems I	COMP 120		
		\$15.00	\$15.00	\$5.00		\$357.20	60	4	Micro Economics	ECON 120		
		\$15.00	\$15.00	\$5.00		\$357.20	60	4	Introduction to Human Resource Management	HR 120		
_		\$15.00	\$15.00	\$5.00		\$357.20	60	4	Commercial Law	LAW 220		
		\$15.00	\$15.00	\$5.00		\$357.20	60	4	Business Mathematics	MATH 139		
		\$15.00	\$15.00	\$5.00		\$357.20	60	4	Marketing	MKTG 120		
						\$4,465.00	750	50				
<u>+</u>		.0.00						50	- Indicated the second	188110 120		

2022-2023 Great Pl												
Part-Time Program	Entering Student Tuitio	n & Mandatoi	y Fees									
Program	Location	Course	Course Name	Credit Units	1	Tuition	App. Fee	Student Fees \$5.00 per course	Printing & Technology Fee	Lab Fee	Other	Other Description
Business Diploma	Swift Current/Warman						\$60					
			International Per Credit Tuition Rate			\$262.32						
	multiple locations	ADMN 206	Leadership Development	4	60	\$357.20		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
	multiple locations	ADMN 209	Organizational Change	4	60	\$357.20		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
	multiple locations	ADMN 224	Entrepreneurship	4	60	\$357.20		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
	multiple locations	ADMN 255	Conflict Management	4	60	\$357.20		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
	multiple locations	FIN 220	Finance	4	60	\$357.20		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
	multiple locations	MGMT 208	Cross-Cultural Management	3	45	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
	multiple locations	MGMT 209	Strategic Management	4	60	\$357.20		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
	multiple locations	MGMT 214	Project Management	4	60	\$357.20		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
	multiple locations	MKTG 222	Adverstising and Marketing Communications	4	60	\$357.20		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
	multiple locations	MKTG 227	Digital Marketing	3	45	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
	multiple locations	HR 225	Strategic Human Resources Management	4	60	\$357.20		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
	multiple locations	HR 226	Foundations of Talent Acquisition	3	45	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
	multiple locations	HR 227	Talent Selection	3	45	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
	multiple locations	HR 228	Training and Development Foundations	3	45	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
	multiple locations	HR 229	Traning and Development Deliver	3	45	\$267.90		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
	multiple locations	HR 231	Strategic Compensation	4	60	\$357.20		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
	multiple locations	HR 233	Employee and Labour Relations	4	60	\$357.20		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
	multiple locations	HR 234	Creating Healthy Organizations	4	60	\$357.20		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		

2022-2023 Great Plai	ns College											
	Intering Student Tuition	. & Mandato	ry Fees									
Program	Location	Course	Course Name	Credit Units		Tuition		Student Fees \$5.00 per course	Printing & Technology Fee	Lab Fee	Other	Other Description
Administrative Assistant	Swift/Warman/Kindersley						\$60					
			International Per Credit Tuition Rate			\$404.65						
		CO 125	GP Business English	4	120	\$600.00		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
		CO 170	GP Business Communications	2	70	\$300.00		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
		OA 130	GP Keyboarding and Documents	4	130	\$600.00		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$200	Speed Re-test Fee
		OA 230	GP Keyboarding Applications	4	120	\$600.00		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$200	Speed Re-test Fee
		AC 129	GP Office Admin Accounting I	3	80	\$450.00		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
		AC 229	GP Office Admin Accounting II	3	80	\$450.00		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
		OA 155	GP Office Procedures I	3	60	\$450.00		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
		OA 255	GP Office Procedures II	2	50	\$300.00		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
		CU 143	GP Introduction to Excel	2	70	\$300.00		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
		CU 260	GP Data Processing	3	90	\$450.00		\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00		
		OA 290	GP Office Practicum	3	90	\$450.00		n/a	n/a	n/a		
				33	960	\$4,950						
PN - PT	Swift Current/Biggar						\$60					
		BIOL 102	Anatomy and Physiology 1	3	45	\$307.50		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		BIOL 103	Anatomy and Physiology 2	3	45	\$307.50		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		SOC 160	Foundations of Sociology	3	45	\$307.50		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		
		SOC 201	Culture and Diversity in Health Sciences	3	45	\$307.50		\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		